## 502717245 03/12/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2763849

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GN NETCOM/UNEX INC.	03/12/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CALLPOD, INC.
Street Address:	850 W. JACKSON BLVD.
Internal Address:	SUITE 500
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60607

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5982879

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (952)912-0574

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 9522534106

Email: jarmstrong@alteralaw.com
Correspondent Name: ALTERA LAW GROUP, LLC
Address Line 1: 120 SOUTH 6TH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1700

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00630.0419-US-LA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL B. LASKY
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Lasky/
DATE SIGNED:	03/12/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Scanned\_document#page1.tif

PATENT 502717245 REEL: 032411 FRAME: 0950

Altera Ref. No.: 00630.0419-US-LA

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT TO CORPORATION

WHEREAS.

GN NETCOM/UNEX INC., a corporation organized under the laws of Minnesota and whose place of business and business address is 7688 Executive Drive, Eden Prairie, Minnesota 55344 USA;

hereafter referred to as "THE UNDERSIGNED", have made an invention entitled TELEPHONE HEADSET AMPLIFIER AND METHOD OF OPERATION issued as US Patent No. 5982879 on 9 November 1999;

AND, WHEREAS, Callpod, Inc., hereafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, a corporation organized under the laws of Illinois and whose place of business and business address is 850 W. Jackson Blvd., Suite 500, Chicago, Illinois 60607 USA, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of One Dollar, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, THE UNDERSIGNED hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to all divisionals, continuations, continuations in part, reissues, reexaminations or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extension of such patents, and; the UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid invention to ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED have hereunto set their hand on the dates indicated below.

The undersigned is empowered to sign this statement on behalf of the assignee.

	GN NETCOM/UNEX INC.	
12 March 2014	Hik Diku-	
Date	Signatüre	
	Henrik Dylmer	
	Typed or Printed Name	
	IPR Manager	
	Title	

No Legalization Required

PATENT REEL: 032411 FRAME: 0951

RECORDED: 03/12/2014